Sundararajan K Pandalgudi  - Investor Selling Shareholders Upto   51,980 Equity Shares 38.48

A& E Investment LLC – Corporate Selling Shareholders Upto   135,600 Equity Shares 43.81

Agarwal Trademart Pvt Ltd – Corporate Selling Shareholders Upto   53,200 Equity Shares 75.22

Celesta Capital II Mauritius – Corporate Selling Shareholders Upto 1,106,722 Equity Shares 97.83

Celesta Capital II-B Mauritius – Corporate Selling Shareholders Upto   131,758 Equity Shares 97.81

Export Import Bank of India – Corporate Selling Shareholders Upto   202,044 Equity Shares 185.71

Indusage Technology Venture Fund I – Corporate Selling Shareholders Upto 1,695,000 Equity Shares 91.16

Qualcomm Asia Pacific Pte. Ltd. – Corporate Selling Shareholders Upto 1,055,646 Equity Shares 92.96

Society for Innovation and Entrepreneurship – Corporate Selling Shareholders Upto   22,600 Equity Shares 0.04

(~ at lower price band and ^ upper price band) WACA=Weighted Average Cost of Acquisition

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

Shareholders

Pre-offer

No. of Shares
offered

Post-offer

Number of
Equity Shares

% of Total
Equity Share

Capital

Number of
Equity
Shares

% of Total
Equity Share

Capital

Promoters 10,817,264 28.39% 158,200 10,659,064 25.58%

Promoters Group 2,123,270 5.57% 203,400 1,919,870 4.61%

Total for Promoter & Promoter Gr 12,940,534 33.97% 361,600 12,578,934 30.19%

Public – Selling Shareholders 368,380 0.97% 105,542 262,838 0.63%

Public – Other Selling Shareholders 9,890,212 25.96% 4,402,570 5,487,642 13.17%

Public - Others 14,899,433 39.11% 0 23,341,197 56.01%

Total for Public Shareholders 25,158,025 66.03% 4,508,112 29,091,677 69.81%

Total Equity Share Capital  38,098,559 100.00% 4,869,712 41,670,611 100.00%

BUSINESS OVERVIEW

IdeaForge Technology Ltd (“ideaForge”) is the pioneer and the pre-eminent market leader in the Indian unmanned aircraft
systems (“UAS”) market, with a market share of approximately 50% in Fiscal 2022. They had the largest operational
deployment of indigenous UAVs across India, with an ideaForge manufactured drone taking off every 5 minutes on average
for surveillance and mapping as of Fiscal 2023. Their customers have completed over 350,000 flights using company’s UAVs
as of March 31, 2023. ideaForge ranked 7th globally in the dual-use category (civil and defence) drone manufacturers as per